A Y O N OO

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1095348 Form ACO-4
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must Be Typod

Form must be Signod

WELL COMPLETION FORM Al blanks must be Filled
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # _ 92481
Tailwater, Inc.

Name: T T L e et e e e =
Address 1: ,542,1_BYQNDLQ‘LEDR ,S,TE 2@_ . e e —
Address 2. . el e =

City: OKU_"‘"iOM,f EITY __.. State: ,OK o Zip:_z_:.}j1_6_-_+ 6428
Contact Person; __ Chris Martin

Phone: (405 ) 810-0900

CONTRACTOR: License #_8509 _ _
Nama:  Evans Energy Development, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: M8
Purchaser; Coffeyville Resources

Designate Type of Completion:

] New well [] Re-Entry [V workover

O o [J wsw "JswD ] siow

] Gas [] paa ] ENHR [C] sicw
oG (] Gsw [ Temp. Abd.

[} €M (Coai Bed Mathane)

|:| Cathodic D Other (Core. Expl, ate),
It Workover/Re-entry; Qld Well Info as follows:
Operator: _ _

Wall Name: ___

Original Comp. Date: __ _ _ __ Original Total Depth:

[[] Deepening [ | Repert.  [[] Conv.toENHR  [_] Conv.1o SWD
[] Conv. to GSW

] Plug Back: __ Plug Back Total Depth

[:] Commingled Permit #; _

[C] Dual Completion Permité. __ __ ___ __ .

(] swD Permit #: __

] ENHR Permit #:

] Gcsw Pormit#: _ . __._... . .
05/23r2012 05/24/2012 0512412012
Spud Dale or Date Roached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu- . .
tations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully comptied with ¥/ Lettar of Confidentiality Recoived
and the statements herein are complete and corract to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Y—— ————— e ——_— e ——_—————— ——— — —

APIN0‘15-‘,!?99?'_2?08-0_0—90 o _—

Spot Description: __ .. _.. _ -
_NENE SE g . 16 5 20 5 g 20 ¥|East[Jwest

2310 Feetfrom | ] North/ ¥ South Line of Section
330

. ._ . Fe:tirom ¥ East ' [ ] weast Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
CoNE (Onw Vs [dsw

County: Anderson - R R

Lease Name: ET_ well #: LW

Field Namo: . __Garmel! Shoestring

Producing Formation: _Sauirrel

Elevation: Ground: 981 _ _ _ _ Kelly Bushing: 0

Total Depth: Zﬂ_ _ Plug Back Total Depth: 0

Amount of Surface @ pe 5e" aid Camuted at: _211__. — . — Fest

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  [_] Yes ¥ )No

If yes, showdepthset, _ __ __ _ __ Feat
If Alternate il completion, cement circulated from: a7

feet depth to:AC'___ e 103 sx cmt,
Driiting Fluid Management Plan

{Data must be coliected from ho Reserva Pi)

Chlaride content: @ __ ppm  Fluid volume: O bbis
Dewatering methed « scc  Evaporated el
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: [

Leasa Name: _ _ _ . _ _______ Licenso#:

Quarter __. _Sec. _ _._ Twp___ .S R ___ []East[ ]Wasl
County: . __ . Permit#:__ —

KCC Office Use ONLY

Daw _ 10/01/2012
L Confidential Release Dote: ...
[ ", Wireline Log Recaived

[ , Geologist Raport Received
v/} UIC Distribution
ALT | J1 [0 [ ] Approvad by: MOMIME! e, 10/02/201:




A O A

1095348
Well #:

Sida Two

. _. . Lease Name: TETEB_

County: Anderson

Operator Name: Tailwater, In¢c.
Sec. 16 twp20 s R 20

W

[7]East [ Jwest

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Repart all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static leval, hydrastatic pressures, bottorn hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complele copy of all Electric Wire-
lina Logs surveyed, Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stemn Tests Taken
{Attach Additional Sheels)

] Yes

Form:* 21 {Tap', Dapth and Jatum |_] Sample

Datum

amw cf i Kt O

Top
Samples Sent to Geological Survey
Cores Taken
Electric L.og Run
Electric Log Submitted Electronically
{if no, Submuit Copy)

[Ives

C] Yes
[1¥es
[Ives

lime

lime oil show

oil sand

rown & greeh s, st

silty shale green, no oi

List All E. Logs Run:; grey sand no ail

CASING RECORD [+ Mew [ uged
Repon all strings sael-gonductar, surface, inlermediate produ t e ate
= A s — R SR

T Size Casing
_ Set(in0.D)

# Sacks

Size Hole

Weught
Driled __

_ Lbs./Ft

Sslung
Dapirl

Type of
Cement

Purpose of String Type and Percant

Additives

surface 17

24 Portland

| :
i 5.6250

completion 645 ) 147 Portland 50/50 POZ

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING { SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

— Parforate
Protect Casing

e Plug Back TD

— Plug Off Zone

Depih
Top Bottom

Type of Cament # Sacks Used Typo and Parcent Additives

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridgo Plugs SetTyna
Specify Footage of Each Interval Porforated

Acid, Fraclure, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
tAmount and Kind of Malerial Usead)}

Shots Per Fool

Size: Sal At
2.8750 747

Date of First, Resumad Production, SWD or ENHR,

Packar Al

—_—— — =

L.ner Run:

! ] ves [+ No

TUBING RECCRD:

Produr.:ngr Mathod:
L] Fiowing [__: Pumping

[ 1 Gas Lift D Other (Explam) ...

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION QF GAS:

[Jvented [ JSold

(i vented, Submit ACO-18.}

[Jused on Leasa

’ I oI Bbs

Gas Mcl

’ [ . Watar

a

METHOD OF COMPLETION:

[ pert.

EJ Open Hole

L ) Draaliy Comp.
(Submit AZO-5)
[Jowertspeeny _____ _ .

{Submit ACO-4)

(3a5-01l Ratio

L___] Corrmingled

Mait to: KCC - Conservation Division. 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




SR
Conservation Division L PGPS
Finnay Stata Offica Building a l | S aS Phana: 314-337.6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 - ) Fax: 316-3376211
Wichita, K5 67202.3802 Corporation Conunission hip:.//kee.ks.gov/

Mask Sigvers, Chairman Sim Brownback, Govemor
Thomas L. Wnght, Commissiener
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 01, 2012

Chris Martin

Tailwater, Inc.

6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-6428

Re:ACO1
API 15-003-25408-00-00
TETER 7-IW
SE/4 Sec.16-20S-20E
Anderson County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Weli Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Chris Martin




%{;VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
. Water Wells

§ _N ERGY=== Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMEN T “
4 Phone: 913-557-90
t‘j N c 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax:“’ 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
Tailwater, inc.
Teter #7-1W
API#15-003-25,408
May 23 - May 24, 2012

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
21 soil & clay 21
1 lime 22
101 shale 123
29 lime 152
24 shale 176
5 lime 181
40 shale 221
12 lime 233
7 shale 240
35 lime 275
7 shale 282
20 lime 302
5 shale 307
3 lime 310
3 shate 313
10 time 323 base of the Kansas Cily
180 shaie 503
9 lime 512 oil show
9 siity shaie 521
6 oil sand 527 brown & green sand, ok bleeding
4 silty shale 531 green, no oit
4 oil sand 535 brown & green, light bleeding
2 siity shale 537
25 oil sand 562 brown & green sand, good bleeding
1 shale 563
1 coal 564
& shale 570
6 lime 576
16 shatle 592
2 lime 594
19 shale 513
4 lime 817
27 shale 644
3 lime 647
10 shale €57
2 lime €59
18 shale 677
6 grey sand 383 no oil
2 silty shale 635




Teter #7-IW Page 2

23 shale 708
1 lime & shelis 709
10 oil sand 719 brown sand, light bleeding
6 silty shale 725
8 sand 733 black & grey, no oil
20 shale 753
4 silty shale 757 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole 10 24.4'
Drilled & 5 5/8" hole to 757"

Set 24.2' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Sel 747 of 2 7/8" threaded and coupted 8 round upset tubing wilh 3 centralizers. 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.




. CONSOLIOATED TICKET NUMBER 39818

LOCATION_O¥d-aum) 0. KS
Wieli Sordiens, LAC =
oe FOREMAN_FE r:d m‘ thc
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER & WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
o + » L TW ~cE /6 o [e) an
E:s-s.r Eﬁ 78 ‘0 T" ey 7 ™ i'H B ?‘;.:::15-".“ -'Tﬂ%fsflﬁk@?&:: P ICEMR O 0
Tl jpnode Torc . TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS Sok | CREMAD S.ﬁ% ﬂ%
fua | Woondals p yas | nazseel 4A
[CITY STATE ZIP CODE 3.9 pEemasl oD
L Ollahamng (g | 0K 133008 Svo_| Serroc] ST
JoB WPE_Lb’_gLy%_ HOLE SIZE Sy HOLE DEPTH___ 77 7__ CASING SIZE & WEIGHT_D 7§ <473
CASBING DEPTH 2 '_-tb DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER -
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL__ ___ WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT in CASING_ 2% £/ 5,
DISPLACEMENT 4,37 DISPLACEMENT PS! MIX PS! RATE &8 £

REMARKS: ¢ hac it [as-\ne dlay: P/ wtvelda . nixy Pomp 100 Bel £lugh .
2 8 &"“ﬁy‘— s ks co/sm_ﬁ_:ﬁ‘)‘_ﬁmi_g?om

MMW&&&A&% ,alu..:_nlzi_.__
Robbar plue o raghy ssfuve I §oo® P51,

o . fl":.SSdZI-’t for 1o mn }n/'ﬁ &{msc
’ﬁ.{' cfS uie ‘ln_ c.aX 'F)QG-‘!‘ l/aJuc. Shwt S Loas ity h

F4B

"% Al
E.M,Ema;ﬁ_&m-_.zm -_MdehaW bl MAoclnl
“‘::%‘:)':E"T QUANITY or UNITS - DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
oo ] PUMP CHARGE LS 0808
Y Y06 — MILEAGE 4 /<
LYoz 2%k l M
S Y09} YR anavn Tervs Mileg 3%
Sgoad Loz e $0BAL Vac Trush. 268 135 |
2y 163 sKs S8/ Pon, i1t x [srdut 122 %
1 IER _arnt™ ; Presioandidd g2 aF
Y402, ! %" Aobha g 1'; . 252
| )
'
1 E . * .".
‘lx _,-11“" - 2"
r >y &?‘ ] (A i w7
| ] . i
! 2.6 '\se;bs TAX 'Chla
Favin 3737 P STIMATED R
IL \ _5_/_,./—) C\) 3 ' 3 TOTAL a?%,p.'-a-

AUTHORIZTION TITLE DATE

| acknowledge that rho payment terms, unleds specifically amended in wrting on the fiont of the form of In the customer's
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in affact for services identified on this for




TRATER
o e t,,*
- .i 1
,., -',- [ -.

Conservation Dision
Finngy State Olfice Building a I i S aS Phana: 316-337-6200
130 5. Morket, Rm. 2078 Fac: 316:337:6211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation {ommisson htip://kec ks.gov/

Mark Sicvers, Chmrman Sam Brewnback, Governor
Thomas L. Wnght, Comnussiorer
Shari Ferst Albiechy, £ ommissioner

October 02, 2012

Chris Martin

Tailwater, Inc.

65421 AVONDALE DR STE 212
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-6428

Re:ACO-1
AP1{ 15-003-25408-00-00
TETER 7-IW
SE/4 Sec.16-205-20E
Anderson County, Kansas

Dear Chris Martin:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud

date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 05/23/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on
October 01, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatm :rt of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granled at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




